

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 16612/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 14/11/2008 in RA No. 11/2009 &
RP No. 4284/2008 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL
COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

NIRMAL DEVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE ELECT.BOARD & ANR. Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 09/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Adv.for
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of
delay as also on the special leave petition.

Dasti, in addition, to be served on the respondents
within two weeks. They may file their counter affidavit
within two weeks thereafter.

List immediately after four weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master